

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4339

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

08 November 2017

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to dictation and audio typing service.

- 1: What dictation and audio typing service the Trust currently uses.*
- 2: How long is the contract for and when is it up for renewal.*

1. Describe
2. Contract end date 31 December 2017 with a 2 year option to extend.